
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-022BPU Name: First Amendment for Agreement F002459 with
Gilardi and Jacobsen Ag Services

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/1/2023 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/15/2023

Title: MOTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. F002459 - ACCEPTANCE OF BIOSOLIDS
AND LAND APPLICATION WITH GILARDI & JACOBSEN AG SERVICES, INC.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Santa Rosa Water that the Board of Public Utilities, by
motion, approve the First Amendment to Agreement No. F002459 (Agreement) for Acceptance of
Biosolids and Land Application, with Gilardi & Jacobsen Ag Services, Inc. (Gilardi & Jacobsen) to
increase compensation in the amount of $5,721.00 to account for increase in the San Francisco Area
Consumer Price Index (CPI) and replenish the funds used for last year’s activities in the amount of
$88,279.00 for a total increase of $94,000.00, with total maximum compensation of $208,418.95 (two
hundred and eight thousand four hundred and eighteen dollars and ninety-five cents).

Sponsors: Water, Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Mitigated Negative Declaration Previously Adopted

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 – Amendment to Gilardi & Jacobsen Application and Spreading
Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

